GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT BLOCK-F, 2ND FLOOR, JANATA BHAWAN DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 30th June, 2021

NO.FEB 60/2002/231: In pursuance of FR 56 (C) of FR & SR read with Finance Department's Office Memorandum No. FEG 118/75/Pt/4 Dated 12/09/1984, the Governor of Assam is pleased to accept the Voluntary Retirement in respect of Sri Dhrubajyoti Das, Assistant Director of Audit (Local Fund), Assam and allow to retire from the Govt service with effect from the date of handing over charges.

Sd/Syed Isfaqur Rahman, ACS
Secretary to the Govt of Assam
Finance (Estt-B) Department

Memo No: FEB 60/2002/231-A Copy forwarded to:

Dated Dispur the 30th June, 2021

- 1. The Accountant General (A& E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur for kind appraisal of Principal Secretary.
- 3. The P.S to the Commissioner and Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Finance Department, Dispur for kind appraisal of Commissioner and Secretary.
- 4. The Director of Audit (Local Fund), Assam, Kar Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6 in reference to letter No. ELA IV/56/86-87/Pt /124 Dated 31/08/2020 for information and necessary action.
- 5. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action.
- 6. Sri Dhrubajyoti Das, Assistant Director of Audit (Local Fund), Assam, Kar Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action.

7. e-Governance Unit, Finance Department for necessary uploading.

By Orders etc.,

Deputy Secretary to the Govt of Assam Finance (Estt-B) Department